SEMINOLE WATERWORKS, INC.

FILED 9/19/2017
DOCUMENT NO. 07748-2017
September 19, 2017 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

Office of Commission Clerk
Florida Public Service Commission
Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL. 32399

Re: Re: Docket No. 20170155-WU - Application for grandfather water certificate
in Leon County and application for pass through increase of regulatory
assessment fees, by Seminole Waterworks, Inc.

Dear Commission Clerk,

Seminole Waterworks, Inc. (Seminole) hereby submits support calculations for certain
Miscellaneous Service Charges in the above referenced docket. The existing charges were in
existence at the time of acquisition. Seminole acknowledges that some of these charges are
higher than comparable utilities. Seminole is not opposed to revising these charges similar to
one recently approved by the Commission in Order No. PSC-2017-0334-PAA-WS, issued
August 23, 2017.

A
Troy Rendell
Manager of Regulated Utilities

// for Seminole Waterworks, Inc.

4939 Cross Bayou Boulevard, New Port Richey, FL 34652
Tel: (866) 753-8292 Fax: (727) 848-7701



Costs

Connection/Reconnection Hours
Violation Reconnection Hours

Hourly Rate
Benefits
Vehicle/Hour
Overhead

Total Hourly Cost

Connection/Reconnection
Violation Reconnection
Premise Visit

“r

Administrative
Assistant

0.25
0.25

28.00

28.00

7.00
7.00
7.00

Utility

Techn

ician

0.5

1

W 0 W

W 0 AN

18.00
10.80
2.68
5.67
37.14

18.57
37.14
18.57

S 6514

Regular
Hours After Hours
S 2557 | $ 38.36
S 44.14 | § 66.22
S 2557 | S 38.36






