## SEMINOLE WATERWORKS, INC.

September 19, 2017

FILED 9/19/2017 DOCUMENT NO. 07748-2017 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: Re: Docket No. 20170155-WU - Application for grandfather water certificate in Leon County and application for pass through increase of regulatory assessment fees, by Seminole Waterworks, Inc.

Dear Commission Clerk,

Seminole Waterworks, Inc. (Seminole) hereby submits support calculations for certain Miscellaneous Service Charges in the above referenced docket. The existing charges were in existence at the time of acquisition. Seminole acknowledges that some of these charges are higher than comparable utilities. Seminole is not opposed to revising these charges similar to one recently approved by the Commission in Order No. PSC-2017-0334-PAA-WS, issued August 23, 2017.

Respectfully Submitted,

Trov Rendell

Manager of Regulated Utilities
// for Seminole Waterworks, Inc.

Costs		Administrative Assistant		Utility Technician						
Connection/Reconnection Violation Reconnection	Hours Hours	0.25 0.25		0.5 1						
Violation Reconnection	Hours	0.23		1						
Hourly Rate		\$	28.00	\$	18.00					
Benefits				\$	10.80					
Vehicle/Hour				\$	2.68					
Overhead				\$	5.67					
Total Hourly Cost		\$	28.00	\$	37.14	\$ 65.14				
							Regular			
							Hours		After Hours	
Connection/Reconnection		\$	7.00	\$	18.57		\$	25.57	\$	38.36
Violation Reconnection		\$	7.00	\$	37.14		\$	44.14	\$	66.22
Premise Visit		\$	7.00	\$	18.57		\$	25.57	\$	38.36